

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.66 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2026	<p data-bbox="454 459 561 497"><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="454 564 1279 840">Learned counsel for the petitioner/s sought permission of this Court to take out personal notice afresh to the respondent Nos.2 to 5 or their counsel appearing on behalf of them in the trial court.</p> <p data-bbox="555 884 901 922">Permission is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="555 963 1040 1001">Accordingly, list on 19.06.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="454 1041 1279 1153">Interim order granted earlier by this Court shall stands extended till then.</p> <p data-bbox="454 1388 534 1426">PKR</p> <p data-bbox="1141 1348 1257 1386"><hr/>DEV, J</p>	